Sole Technology, Inc.

Sole Technology Inc. ("STI") is a globally recognized leader in authentic action sports footwear and apparel that is available in more than 70 countries and is the largest private action sports company. The company's holdings include six top brands - Etnies, Etnies Girl, eS, Emerica, ThrityTwo and Altamont. Our action sports footwear, apparel and accessories are renowned for quality, function, style, innovation and durability. Sole Technology is the first and only shoe company owned an operated by a former world champion skateboarder. All Sole Technology products are created by action sports enthusiasts. They are truly authentic. By consistently delivering innovation in performance, technology and style for more than two decades, Sole Technology has grown into the principal skateboard shoe supplier among core action sports retail stores worldwide.

Sole Technology, Inc. is a member of eBay's VeRo program.

Sole Technology, Inc. strictly enforces its intellectual property rights including but not limited to its trademarks, service marks, copyrights and patents.

STI and its licensees have the exclusive right to use its intellectual property.

Trademarks and service marks are protected under US and international laws. Any use of the Sole Technology's trademarks or service marks without the express written permission of Sole Technology is subject to prosecution for trademark infringement and under other applicable laws. Similarly, textual, photographic and audiovisual works produced and published by STI or its licensees in any format are protected under US and international copyright laws.

STI regularly monitors the Internet, including auction sites, in order to protect its intellectual property rights. Unauthorized uses of STI's intellectual property will result in eBay's notification of such use and the possible removal of the auction.

Note that the manufacture, distribution, and/or sale of counterfeit STI merchandise is illegal and subject to criminal prosecution.

You can find more information on our products by visiting:

www.soletechnology.com

For any other questions and/or concerns, please contact legal@soletechnology.com